2024/ 2025 SEASON
Category of Event Days of the Week | # of Days Month Days Year .
Location Zone Nationals
55 Plus Summer Games Tuesday-Saturday 5 September 10-14 2024 Salmon Arm N/A
Men's/Women's Open Thursday - Sunday 4 December 12-15 2024 Abbotsford 3 N/A
ui18 Thursday-Monday 5 December 19-23 2024 Kimberley 1 Feb. 16-22, 2025
Under 20 Friday-Wednesday 6 December 27-1 2024 Cloverdale 4 Mar. 22-30, 2025

Mixed Doubles Thursday - Sunday 4 January 2-5 2025 Chilliwack 3 Mar. 16-21, 2025
BC Women's Monday-Sunday 7 January 20-26 2025 Langley 3 Feb. 14-23, 2025
BC Men's Monday-Sunday 7 January 20-26 2025 Langley 3 Feb. 28-Mar. 9/25

Stick (Open and Women's) Wednesday-Sunday 5 February 5-9 2025 Barriere 2 TBD Early April
Invictus Games Vancouver Sunday 1 February 9 2025 Vancouver 5 N/A
U-15 Challenge Cup Friday-Monday 4 February 14-17 2025 Williams Lake 8 N/A
Master Wednesday-Sunday 5 February 19-23 2025 GEWC 3 March 30-April 6/25
Wheelchair Saturday-Sunday 2 February 22-23 2024 Delta 5 April 25-May 4/25
BC High School Champs Monday-Friday 5 February/March 26-1 2025 Kimberley 1 N/A
Montana's Brier Friday-Sunday 10 February/March 28-9 2025 Kelowna 2 N/A
Club Wednesday-Sunday 5 February/March Feb 26-Mar 2 2025 Cranbrook 1 Nov. 16-22/25
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Senior Tuesday-Sunday 6 March 18-23 2025 Abbotsford 3 Dec. 1-6, 2025
2025 Western Blind Curling Champ. Tuesday_Friday 4 March 19-22 2025 Prince George
PCMCA Playdowns Sunday-Thursday 5 March 24-28 2025 N/A
Mixed Wednesday-Sunday 5 March 26-30 2025 Oliver 2 Nov. 2-8, 2025
2025/ 2026 SEASON
Category of Event Days of the Week | # of Days Month Days Year Location Zone Nationals
BCWG Zones 2,3,4,5 Friday-Sunday 3 December 19-21 2025 TBD
Men's/Women's Open Thursday-Sunday 4 December 11-14 2025 TBD
Wheelchair Saturday-Wednesday 5 December 27-31 2025 TBD
Under 18 Saturday-Wednesday 5 December 27-31 2025 TBD Feb 9-15, 2026

BCWG Zones 1,6,7,8 Friday-Sunday 3 January 9-11 2026 TBD
BC Women's Monday-Sunday 7 January 5-11 2026 TBD Jan 23-Feb 1, 2026
BC Men's Monday-Sunday 7 January 5-11 2026 TBD Feb 27-Mar 8, 2026
Mixed Doubles Monday-Sunday 7 January/February 26-1 2026 TBD Mar 23-Mar 28, 2026

Masters Thursday-Sunday 4 February 4-8 2026 TBD Apr 6-Apr 12, 2026
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Stick (Open and Women's) ursday-Sunday 4 February 13-16 2026 Prince George
Under 21 Tuesday-Sunday 6 February 17-22 2026 TBD Mar 28-Apr 5, 2026
BC Winter Games February 25-Mar.1 2026 Trail
BC High School Sports Wedesday-Saturday 4 Febraury 25-28 2026 TBD
Senior Tuesday-Sunday 6 February/March 24-1 2026 TBD Dec 6 -Dec 13, 2026
Mixed Tuesday-Sunday 6 March 10-15 2026 TBD Dec 8-Dec 15, 2026
Club Tuesday-Sunday 6 March 24-29 2026 TBD Nov 23- Nov 29, 2026
Olympics February 4-22 2026 Italy
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